Document Number: 94548 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 31-Jul-08 1
HEXFET®
Power MOSFET, 57 A
FA57SA50LCP
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Fully isolated package

Vishay High Power Products
Fig. 14 - For N-Channel HEXFET® Power MOSFETs
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
P.W.
Period
di/dt
Diode Recovery
dv/dt
Ripple ≤ 5%
Body Diode Forward Drop
Re-Applied
Voltage
Reverse
Recovery
Current
Body Diode Forward
Current
VGS=10V
VDD
ISD
Driver Gate Drive
D.U.T. ISD Waveform
D.U.T. VDS Waveform
Inductor Curent
D = P.W.
Period
* VGS = 5V for Logic Level Devices
*
1 - HEXFET® Power MOSFET
2 - Generation 3, HEXFET MOSFET silicon, DBC construction
3 - Current rating (57 = 57 A)
4 - Single switch
5 - SOT-227
6 - Voltage rating (50 = 500 V)
8
7 - Low charge
- P = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
F A 57 S A 50 LC P
S
D
G
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95036
Packaging information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95037